

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.CrI.P. Nos.9298, 9263, 9264, 9265 & 9266 of

2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
15.	15.07.2026	<u>GTK, J</u> Sri Krishna Reddy, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 in CrI.P. No.9298 of 2023, requested for a short adjournment to enable him to argue the matter. Sri Rama Rayudu, learned counsel representing Sri Surya Teja Anumolu, learned counsel for the petitioner is present and expressed his readiness to proceed with the matter. Post all these matters on 30.07.2026. Interim order, granted earlier in all these cases, shall stand extended by a further period of four (04) weeks. GTK, J MJA	